

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.19154/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7335/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in CRLA No.543/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (NP)
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service having been effected on the State of
Haryana, and, although, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned
Advocate-on-Record had appeared for the State, no one has
appeared on behalf of the State today, even in the second
call.

SLP 7335/2011

2

This is an application for bail in connection with
S.L.P. (Crl.) No.7335 of 2011, on behalf of Vinod Kumar,
convicted under Section 412 IPC, in connection with Sessions
Case No.94 of 2000. The allegation, which was against him
was that a gold chain had been recovered from his shop.

The other accused have been convicted under Section
395, 396 and 397 IPC and sentenced to life imprisonment.
The petitioner's case stands on a different footing from the
other accused.

Having considered the submissions made on behalf of
the petitioner, we allow the application for bail and direct
that the petitioner be released on bail to the satisfaction
of the Trial Court, on such conditions, as the Trial Court
may consider necessary.

The prayer for bail is, accordingly, allowed and disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar